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Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Sports Wagering

7.91%

9.53%

Slot Machines

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Previous Year

$147,162,507.98

$452,754.85

$155,995,534.75 7.37%

-1.43%Table Games $8,380,271.92

Sports Wagering

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Denomination

25 Dollars 6 $259,375.00 $43,925.00 83.07%

5 Dollars 54 $4,037,622.00 $247,317.65 93.87%

1 Dollar 230 $13,302,739.76 $1,071,718.00 91.94%

50 Cents 4 $276,016.50 $35,958.96 86.97%

25 Cents  97 $3,661,043.03 $327,740.95 91.05%

10 Cents 2 $165,410.70 $8,492.70 94.87%

City Slot 50 $5,932,364.45 $619,045.90 89.56%

5 Cents 38 $2,041,334.01 $191,524.37 90.62%

1 Cents 2298 $117,486,602.53 $11,083,715.68 90.57%

2779 $147,162,507.98 $13,629,439.21 90.74%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 37 $3,886,999.51 $524,168.26  86.51%

House Banked Poker 28 $2,612,298.00 $767,351.04  70.63%

Player Banked Poker 12 $994,470.00 $99,447.00 N/A

Craps 4 $599,905.41 $117,430.16  80.43%

Roulette 6 $286,599.00 $44,277.50  84.55%

Totals 80.32%$1,552,673.96$8,380,271.9287

$15,259,534.32Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$144,800.14

$1,158,401.14

$463,360.46

$115,840.11

$579,200.57

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Adjustments for Amended Returns 

and Audit Findings

($1,964,173.64)

$1,767,756.28

($209.86)

($607,883.23)

$21,442.88

$4,679.44

$14,480,014.30

$1,303,201.29

Total 9% Tax Collected $1,303,201.29

Less: Federal Excise Tax ($1,131.89)

$904,291,488.67

Calendar YTD

$847,147,958.66

$52,327,079.42

$4,816,450.59

CYTD % Change from 

Previous Year

2.96%

2.49%

2.43%

9.38%

Handle Statistical Win

Number of Casinos 

Reporting Revenue Avg. Payout %

Totals $452,754.85 $77,421.157  82.9%



Sporting Event Handle Statistical Win
Avg. Payout 

%
BOXING $62.00 ($293.16) 572.84%

CFL $344.00 ($286.00) 183.14%

FORMULA 1 $65.00 $65.00 0.00%

INDYCAR $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

MLB $314,673.79 $48,645.39 84.54%

MMA/UFC $30,960.10 $8,802.72 71.57%

NASCAR $2,290.50 ($714.50) 131.19%

NBA $7,279.66 ($3,402.45) 146.74%

WNBA $22,158.20 $18,519.87 16.42%

NCAA Baseball $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

NCAA FB $3,495.00 $3,449.20 1.31%

NCAA Mens BB $20.00 ($2,571.61) 12958.05%

NFL $13,124.25 $9,157.31 30.23%

NHL $250.00 ($3,858.61) 1643.44%

OLYMPICS $726.90 $546.90 24.76%

PGA $11,045.35 $3,813.65 65.47%

SOCCER $17,023.35 ($1,424.11) 108.37%

TENNIS $29,236.75 ($3,028.45) 110.36%
Totals $452,754.85 $77,421.15 82.90%
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