South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary

July 2024

Slot Machines

Denomination	Number of Units Reporting Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
25 Dollars	6	\$259,375.00	\$43,925.00	83.07%
5 Dollars	54	\$4,037,622.00	\$247,317.65	93.87%
1 Dollar	230	\$13,302,739.76	\$1,071,718.00	91.94%
50 Cents	4	\$276,016.50	\$35,958.96	86.97%
25 Cents	97	\$3,661,043.03	\$327,740.95	91.05%
10 Cents	2	\$165,410.70	\$8,492.70	94.87%
City Slot	50	\$5,932,364.45	\$619,045.90	89.56%
5 Cents	38	\$2,041,334.01	\$191,524.37	90.62%
1 Cents	2298	\$117,486,602.53	\$11,083,715.68	90.57%
Totals	2779	\$147,162,507.98	\$13,629,439.21	90.74%

Table Games

Games	Units	Handle	Statistical Win Avg. Payout	
Black Jack	37	\$3,886,999.51	\$524,168.26	86.51%
House Banked Poker	28	\$2,612,298.00	\$767,351.04	70.63%
Player Banked Poker	12	\$994,470.00	\$99,447.00	N/A
Craps	4	\$599,905.41	\$117,430.16	80.43%
Roulette	6	\$286,599.00	\$44,277.50	84.55%
Totals	87	\$8,380,271.92	\$1,552,673.96	80.32%

Sports Wagering

	Number of Casinos			
	Reporting Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Totals	7	\$452,754.85	\$77,421.15	82.9%

Handle Comparison

	Current	% Change from Same Month, Previous Year	Calendar YTD	CYTD % Change from Previous Year
Slot Machines	\$147,162,507.98	7.91%	\$847,147,958.66	2.43%
Table Games	\$8,380,271.92	-1.43%	\$52,327,079.42	2.96%
Sports Wagering	\$452,754.85	9.53%	\$4,816,450.59	9.38%
Total Handle	\$155,995,534.75	7.37%	\$904,291,488.67	2.49%

<u>Tax Calculation</u> <u>Tax Distribution</u>

Tux curcuit	KIOII	TUX DISKIBUCION	
Total Statistical Win:	\$15,259,534.32	Total 9% Tax Collected	\$1,303,201.29
Less: Non Cashable Promo Play	(\$1,964,173.64)	1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1	\$144,800.14
Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins	\$1,767,756.28	8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48	\$1,158,401.14
Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction	(\$209.86)	40% Allocated to Tourism	\$463,360.46
Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)	(\$607,883.23)	10% Allocated to Lawrence County	\$115,840.11
Plus: Expired Vouchers	\$21,442.88	50% Commission Fund	\$579,200.57
Less: Federal Excise Tax	(\$1,131.89)		
Adjustments for Amended Returns and Audit Findings	\$4,679.44		
Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:	\$14,480,014.30		
	9%		

\$1,303,201.29

Tax Due

South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary Sports Wagering Detail

July 2024

Sporting Event	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
BOXING	\$62.00	(\$293.16)	572.84%
CFL	\$344.00	(\$286.00)	183.14%
FORMULA 1	\$65.00	\$65.00	0.00%
INDYCAR	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
MLB	\$314,673.79	\$48,645.39	84.54%
MMA/UFC	\$30,960.10	\$8,802.72	71.57%
NASCAR	\$2,290.50	(\$714.50)	131.19%
NBA	\$7,279.66	(\$3,402.45)	146.74%
WNBA	\$22,158.20	\$18,519.87	16.42%
NCAA Baseball	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
NCAA FB	\$3,495.00	\$3,449.20	1.31%
NCAA Mens BB	\$20.00	(\$2,571.61)	12958.05%
NFL	\$13,124.25	\$9,157.31	30.23%
NHL	\$250.00	(\$3,858.61)	1643.44%
OLYMPICS	\$726.90	\$546.90	24.76%
PGA	\$11,045.35	\$3,813.65	65.47%
SOCCER	\$17,023.35	(\$1,424.11)	108.37%
TENNIS	\$29,236.75	(\$3,028.45)	110.36%
Totals	\$452,754.85	\$77,421.15	82.90%